












2007 Emancipation Day Expense Report 6

Because of all the outreach work done by DC Vote and its partners and sponsors, the
majority of the expenses paid through this office - detailed below by vendor - covered the
infrastructure, staging, and information needs for DC Emancipation Day. All services
other than newspaper advertising were obtained through the normal procurement process.

• $14,824.92 for tents, sound, mobile restrooms, and the banner for the marchers;
• $18,230.00 for printing flyers, posters, program books, and brochures, which covered

the entire week's activities leading up to an including the DC Emancipation Day
Voting Rights March (see Appendix B);

• $ 21,128.60 for advertising and banners, including full and half page ads in six
newspapers, and banners for the front of the John A. Wilson Building and 441 4th

Street NW;

• $3,500.00 for music;
• $2,921.00 for services for disabled and elderly people, including sign language

interpreters and bus transportation;

• $9,475.00 for the DC Office of Cable Television to create a 15 minute documentary
about DC Emancipation Day which we will provide to community groups, schools,
churches, libraries, and DC agencies to help educate the public about our history.

EXPENSES FOR DC EMANCIPATION DAY PARADE/VOTING RIGHTS MARCH

PAYEE
Metropolitan Office Solutions
Events by Worrell
Ejay's Environmental Services
MTW Distributors, Inc.
RCM Productions
Cenarios Strategic MKT CRT

Jarboe Printing
Gelberg Signs
Urban Nation, Inc.
Afro-American Newspaper
The Washington Informer
The Washington Times LLC
Washington City Paper
The Washington Post
The Washington Post
DC Dept of Parks & Recreation
DC Office on Aging
DC Office of Cable Television &
Telecommunications

PURPOSE
Rental of 400 folding chairs
Tents, staging @ Wilson Bldg
Mobile restrooms
Bottled water

Sound and OJ
Design & Printing of Literature

Copies of flyers
3 Banners for Wilson Bldg, 441, & March
Music
Half page of the March flyer, Color
Half page of the March flyer, Color
Half page full color of the Event flyer

Full page March flyer color
Full page March flyer color in DC Extra
Full page March flyer color in the Express
Bus Drivers for April 16
Bus Drivers for April 16
Educational video plus 200 copies

TOTAL

AMOUNT
$ 1,400.00
$ 3,751.92
$ 1,125.00
$ 1,155.00
$ 6,409.00
$ 16,750.00

$ 1,480.00
$ 1,606.00

$ 3,500.00
$ 2,032.50
$ 1,160.00
$ 3,783.95
$ 2,430.15
$ 3,300.00
$ 7,800.00
$ 1,134.00
$ 627.00
$ 9,475.00

$ 70,079.52




































